

PROP LINE #	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Rohde Brothers Excavating		Champagne & Marx		Tri-City Groundbreakers		Zito Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max (\$28,500.00)	1	LSUM	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$24,128.25	\$24,128.25	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
0002	2040060	Structures, Rem	1	LSUM	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,444.90	\$19,444.90	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
0003	2050010	Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.68	\$3,868.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
0004	2050015	Excavation, Channel	150	Cyd	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.15	\$1,822.50	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
0005	2050016	Excavation, Earth	250	Cyd	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.29	\$3,822.50	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
0006	2060001	Aggregate, 6A	100	Cyd	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.84	\$7,584.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
0007	2060002	Backfill, Structure, CIP	245	Cyd	\$22.50	\$5,512.50	\$15.00	\$3,675.00	\$32.25	\$7,901.25	\$34.00	\$8,330.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00
0008	2060010	Excavation, Fdn	825	Cyd	\$11.00	\$9,075.00	\$15.00	\$12,375.00	\$15.28	\$12,606.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$35.00	\$28,875.00
0009	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.98	\$298.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0010	3010002	Subbase, CIP	180	Cyd	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.97	\$5,574.60	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00
0011	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	150	Ton	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.99	\$5,848.50	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
0012	3070121	Shoulder, CI II 6 inch	25	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$44.10	\$1,102.50	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00
0013	4020006	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det A	10	Ft	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$293.26	\$2,932.60	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
0014	4020031	Sewer, CI A, 8 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$92.20	\$4,610.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
0015	4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$913.93	\$913.93	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0016	4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.95	\$1,001.90	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
0017	4040033	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	280	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$24.56	\$6,876.80	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00
0018	4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	30	Ft	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$36.64	\$1,099.20	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
0019	4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$422.75	\$1,691.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
0020	4060005	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	85	Cyd	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$99.91	\$8,492.35	\$52.00	\$4,420.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00
0021	4067001	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 18 foot by 8 foot	56	Ft	\$1,850.00	\$103,600.00	\$3,585.00	\$200,760.00	\$3,518.19	\$197,018.64	\$5,015.00	\$280,840.00	\$4,975.00	\$278,600.00
0022	5010050	HMA, 4E1	43	Ton	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$240.00	\$10,320.00	\$440.49	\$18,941.07	\$385.00	\$16,555.00	\$385.00	\$16,555.00
0023	5010056	HMA, 5E1	16	Ton	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$875.78	\$14,012.48	\$760.00	\$12,160.00	\$760.00	\$12,160.00
0024	7100001	Joint Waterproofing	120	Sft	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.75	\$4,170.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
0025	8070000	Guardrail, Type B	250	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$23.17	\$5,792.50	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
0026	8070042	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,896.09	\$5,792.18	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

PROP LINE #	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Rohde Brothers Excavating		Champagne & Marx		Tri-City Groundbreakers		Zito Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027	8070050	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,896.09	\$5,792.18	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0028	8070075	Guardrail, Salv	200	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.79	\$1,158.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
0029	8070080	Guardrail Reflector	12	Ea	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$6.95	\$83.40	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
0030	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	250	Ft	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.32	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
0031	8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	250	Ft	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.32	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
0032	8120010	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn	9	Ea	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$110.05	\$990.45	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
0033	8120011	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Oper	9	Ea	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.16	\$10.44	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
0034	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,315.33	\$6,315.33	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0035	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	20	Ea	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$20.85	\$417.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
0036	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	20	Ea	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.16	\$23.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
0037	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	316	Sft	\$4.00	\$1,264.00	\$3.00	\$948.00	\$3.48	\$1,099.68	\$3.00	\$948.00	\$3.00	\$948.00
0038	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	316	Sft	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$1.16	\$366.56	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$1.00	\$316.00
0039	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	125	Sft	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$8.11	\$1,013.75	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$7.00	\$875.00
0040	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	125	Sft	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.16	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
0041	8137011	_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified	70	Syd	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$107.62	\$7,533.40	\$92.00	\$6,440.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
0042	8160101	Slope Restoration, Type B	300	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.19	\$2,457.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
0043	8237001	_ 12 inch PVC Water Main	150	Ft	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$196.20	\$29,430.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
0044	8237001	_ 24 inch Welded Steel Pipe Sleeve, 1/4 inch Wall Thickness	60	Ft	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$588.58	\$35,314.80	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$480.00	\$28,800.00
0045	8237050	_ 4 foot Diameter Valve Manhole	2	Ea	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,450.71	\$14,901.42	\$5,030.00	\$10,060.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
0046	8237050	_ Connect to Existing 12" A.C. Water Main	2	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,611.96	\$9,223.92	\$4,140.00	\$8,280.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
					TOTAL	\$312,377.50		\$424,629.00		\$484,781.18		\$527,823.00		\$647,143.00
					% of ENG EST	100.00%		135.93%		155.19%		168.97%		207.17%